

SC No.220/2024  
State Vs. Irshad Ali @ Shakir etc.  
FIR No.271/2024  
PS Seelampur

15.10.2024

Fresh charge-sheet received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.

Accused Kasim on bail.

Accused Irshad Ali @ Shakir produced from JC.

Sh. Pradeep Tyagi, Advocate for accused Kasim.

Accused Irshad Ali @ Shakir is requesting for an adjournment stating that his counsel is not available today.

Put up on 07.11.2024 for consideration on charge.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/15.10.2024