

SC No.220/2024  
STATE Vs. IRSHAD ALI @ SHAKIR etc.  
FIR No.271 /2024  
PS (Seelam Pur)

07.11.2024

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam, Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.  
Accused Kasim on bail.  
Accused Irshad Ali @ Shakir produced from JC.  
Proxy counsel for Sh. Pradeep Tyagi, Counsel for  
accused Kasim.

Accused Irshad Ali @ Shakir states that he is not in a position to engage any private counsel and he is requesting that counsel from Legal Aid be provided to him.

Sh. Jai Kumar Sharma, LAC attached to this court from DLSA is not available today on account of marriage of his sister. Sh. Mohit Jain, Link LAC from DLSA is present.

Sh. Mohit Jain is appointed as Legal Aid Counsel for accused Irshad Ali @ Shakir in the present case.

Put up on 23.11.2024 for arguments on charge.

Copy of this order be sent to DLSA, North-East, Karkardooma Courts, for information.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/07.11.2024