

SC No.220/2024
STATE Vs. IRSHAD ALI @ SHAKIR etc.
FIR No.271/2024
PS (Seelam Pur)

26.03.2025

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for State.
Accused Irshad Ali @ Shakir produced from JC.
Accused Kasim on bail.
Sh. Pradeep Tyagi, Counsel for accused Kasim.
IO SI Mahesh Kumar present.

PW/complainant Azharuddin present. Ld. Chief PP submitted that the FSL report in respect of the knife and clothes of the injured/witness has still not been received and therefore, this witness may be examined after receipt of FSL report. No other PW present. IO/SHO to take up the issue with FSL for the reports by next date of hearing.

PW Azharuddin be summoned after receipt of FSL report. On next date of hearing, PWs Nadeem and Ct. Santosh be summoned.

Put up on 07.05.2025 for prosecution evidence.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/26.03.2025