

SC No.220/2024  
STATE Vs. IRSHAD ALI @ SHAKIR etc.  
FIR No.271/2024  
PS (Seelam Pur)

07.05.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Irshad Ali @ Shakir produced from JC.

Accused Kasim on bail.

Sh. Pradeep Tyagi, Counsel for accused Kasim.

Sh. Mohd. Wasim Khan, Counsel for accused Irshad  
Ali @ Shakir.

PW2 Nadeem and PW3 Ct. Santosh Kumar are  
examined, cross examined and discharged.

Put up on 09.06.2025 for prosecution evidence.

(SANJEEV JAIN)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/07.05.2025