

SC No.220/2024
STATE Vs. IRSHAD ALI @ SHAKIR
FIR No.271/2024
PS (Seelam Pur)

09.06.2025

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Pradeep Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused Kasim.

Accused Irshad Ali @ Shakir from JC.

Accused Kasim on bail.

No PW is present.

PWs Saleemuddin and Azharuddin are absent despite service of notice. Issue BW against these PWs on personal bond of Rs. 5000/-

Put up for PE on 31.07.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/09.06.2025