

10
SC 220/2024
STATE Vs. IRSHAD ALI @ SHAKIR
FIR No. 271/2024 (Seelam Pur)

26.11.2025

File is taken up today as 25.11.2025 was declared holiday on account of martyrdom of Sh. Guru Teg Bahadur.

File has been received to this Court by way of transfer vide order no. 8326-8340/Judl./N.E./KKD/Delhi/2025.

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Irshad Ali produced from JC.
Ms. Geetanjali, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Kasim.
Accused Kasim in person.
No PW is present.

As matter is taken up on 26.11.2025 instead of 25.11.2025, witnesses as per last order-sheet be summoned afresh for 28.01.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
26.11.2025