

SC 220/2024  
STATE Vs. IRSHAD ALI @ SHAKIR and another  
FIR No. 271/2024  
(Seelam Pur)

28.01.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Irshad Ali @ Shakir produced from JC.  
Accused Kashim in person along with Ld. Counsel.  
Be awaited for evidence of doctor at 2:00 pm.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
28.01.2026/ap

At 2:50 pm

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Irshad Ali @ Shakir produced from JC.  
Accused Kashim in person.

Accused Irshad Ali submits that he does not have  
the counsel and legal aid counsel may be provided to him.

Ms. Sakshi Yadav, Legal Aid Defence Counsel is  
assigned to this Court is hereby appointed as counsel for accused  
Irshad Ali.

PWs Dr. Kartik and Dr. Shalabh Dass are present.  
They are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for remaining prosecution evidence on  
07.02.2026. HC Azad Vikas, HC Ramvir Singh and SI Mahesh  
Kumar be summoned for that date. MHC (M) along with case  
property be also summoned for that date.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
28.01.2026/ap