

SC 220/2024
STATE Vs. IRSHAD ALI @ SHAKIR and another
FIR No. 271/2024
(Seelam Pur)

07.02.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Irshad Ali @ Shakir produced from JC.
Accused Kasim on bail.
Ms. Sakshi Yadav, Ld. LADC for accused Irshad Ali @ Shakir.
Sh. Ridam Tyagi, Ld. Proxy counsel on behalf of main counsel for accused Kashim.

PW SI Mahesh Kumar absent despite being summoned.

PW HC Azad Malik and PW HC Ramvir are present. PW HC Azad Malik examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW HC Ramvir is examined-in-chief, cross-examination is deferred as witness has to visit to the hospital where his father is admitted and he is getting regular phone calls from the hospital.

PW11 HC Ramvir and IO/SI Mahesh Kumar along with MHC (M) along with case property be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 20.02.2026.

At request of Ld. LADC, copy of this order be given dasti to her.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
07.02.2026/ap