

SC 220/2024
STATE Vs. IRSHAD ALI @ SHAKIR
FIR No. 271/2024
(Seelam Pur)

20.02.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Irshad Ali is not produced from JC.
Accused Kashim is present.
Ms. Sakshi Yadav, Ld. LADC for the accused.
PW HC Ramvir in person.

As per information received from Jail Authorities, accused Irshad Ali shall not be produced from JC due to AI Summit and law and order arrangements in Delhi.

Let production warrants be issued against the accused Irshad Ali for the NDOH.

As one accused Irshad Ali is not produced from JC, witness is discharged unexamined for today.

Let witnesses as per last order sheet be summoned again for 13.03.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
20.02.2026/nk