

SC 220/2024  
STATE Vs. IRSHAD ALI @ SHAKIR  
FIR No. 271/2024  
PS (Seelam Pur)

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Irshad Ali @ Shakir produced from JC.  
Accused Kashim in person.  
Ms. Sakshi Yadav, Ld. LADC for accused Irshad Ali  
@ Shakir.  
Sh. Pradeep Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused Kasim.  
PW/SI Mahesh Kumar in person.

**PW-12/SI Mahesh Kumar**, has been examined in chief,  
cross examined and discharged.

It is submitted by Ld. Addl. PP for the State that only  
cross-examination of PW-11 HC Rambir remains to be left on  
behalf of accused Irshad Ali.

Let PW-11 HC Rambir be summoned the NDOH.

Be listed for cross-examination of PW-11/HC Rambir  
on **17.03.2026 at 12:00 noon**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi  
13.03.2026/p