

18 SC 220/2024  
STATE Vs. IRSHAD ALI @ SHAKIR  
FIR No.271/2024 (Seelam Pur)

09.04.2026

Present: Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.  
Accused in person on bail.  
Ms. Sakshi Yadav, Ld. Dy. LADC along with Ms.  
Ridam Arsh, Assistant LADC for accused Irshad Ali  
@ Shakir.  
Sh. Pradeep Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for co-accused Kasim.

Final arguments heard.

Written submissions also filed. Same are taken on  
record.

Let the matter be put up for orders on 27.04.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
09.04.2026/mj