

SC 220/2024  
STATE Vs. IRSHAD ALI @ SHAKIR  
FIR No. 271/2024  
(Seelam Pur)

27.04.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Irshad @ Shakir is produced from JC.  
Accused Kashim in person.  
Ms. Sakshi Yadav with Ms. Ridam Arsh, Ld. LADC  
for the accused Irshad Ali @ Shakir.  
Sh. Ridam Tyagi, Ld. counsel for accused Kashim.

Judgment could not be passed due to heavy board.

Put up for judgment on 29.04.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
27.04.2026/nk