

SC 220/2024
STATE Vs. IRSHAD ALI @ SHAKIR
FIR No. 271/2024
(Seelam Pur)

13.05.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Convict Irshad Ali @ Shakir is produced from JC.
Accused Kashim (acquitted) in person.
Ms. Sakshi Yadav, Ld. LADC for accused Irshad Ali @ Shakir.
Sh. Ridam Tyagi, Ld. proxy counsel for the accused Kasim.
Probation Officer in person.

Bail bonds u/s 437 Cr.P.C on behalf of accused Kasim received back duly verified. Same is accepted for a period of six months.

Report of Probation Officer received according to which she has sought some more time to interact with convict Irshad Ali @ Shakir..

Probation Officer seeks one week's time to prepare probation report as she has interacted with convict Irshad Ali @ Shakir in Court today.

Put up for filing of report of Probation Officer as well as argument on sentence on **25.05.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
13.05.2026/nk